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Affirmation Statement

I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby
submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS
239B.030)

1, the wndersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby
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JUDG *
JAMES E. WHITMIRE, ESQ. . b eranre
Nevada Bar No. 6533

iwhitmre(@nevadafirm.com CLERK OF THE COURT

‘DE SONNEVILLE GOLD 1.LC, a Delaware

SANTORQ, DRIGGS, WALCH,
KEARNEY, HOLLEY & THOMPSON
400 South Fourth Street, Third Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Telephone:  702/791-0308

Facsimile: 702/791-1912

Attorneys for Defendants / Counterclaimants

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
BELGO-NEVADA LTD., a Nevada corporation;

limited liability company; and DE Case No.: A-10-608861-B
SONNEVILLE MINING LLC, a Delaware Dept. No.: X1
limited liability company,

Plaintiffs,

V.

SILVER VIKING CORPORATION, a Nevada
corporation; EINAR C. ERICKSON, a Utah
resident; WARREN M. CHURCH, a Utah
Resident; DOES 1 through X, inclusive; and
ROE CORPORATIONS I through X, inclusive,

Defendants.

ALL RELATED CLAIMS

JUDGMENT AND ORDER QU]ETING TITLE TO MINING CLAIMS IN FAVOR
OF COUNTERCLAIMANT SILVER VIKING CORPORATION

The above-entitled matter having come before this Court, this Court being fully advised,
this Court having entered its FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW after an
evidentiary hearing, and this Court having stricken the pleadings and entered default of
Plaintiffs/Counterdefendants (BELGO-NEVADA LTD. (“Belgo™), DE SONNEVILLE GOLD
LLC (“DSG™), DE SONNEVILLE MINING LLC (*DSM") and DENNIS VAN
KERREBROECK. (“DVK? and collectively with Belgo, DSG and DSM “Counterdefendants™), it
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is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED as follows:

1. Over the course of several decades, EINAR C. ERICKSON (“Erickson™) and
SILVER VIKING CORPORATION (*SVC” and collectively with Erickson, “Silver Viking™)
acquired rights, title and interest in certain mining claims throughout Nevada.

2.+ In the above-captioned case, Silver Viking sought, inter alia, to quiet title to
certain Patented and Unpatented Lode Minihg Claims in Eureka County, Nye County, White
Pine County, and Linceln County, Nevada, as further identified and described in Exhibit “A”
attached hereto and incorporated herein (“Mining Claims®™).

3. The quiet title relief sought by Silver Viking was filed after Silver Viking had
recorded Notices & Affidavits of Fraudulent Deed in response to cerfain actions that had been
previously taken by one or more of the Counterdefendants.

4, More particularly, on or about January 27, 2009, Belgo recorded documents to
ostensibly transfer from Silver Viking to Belgo all of Silver Viking’s right, title, and interest in
and to those portions of the Mining Claims constituting: (i) patented mining claims situated in
Eureka County, Nevada (the “Eureka Patented Claims™) and, (ii) unpatented mining claims
sitnated in Eureka County, Nevada (the “Eureka Unpatented Claims™). The documents relating
to the Eureka Patented Claims were recorded with the County Recorder for Eureka County,
Nevada, as Document No. 0213I062 in Book No. 0485, Page No. 0102, The documents relating
to the Eureka Unpatented Claims were recorded with the County Recorder for Eureka County,
Nevada, at Document No. 0213061 in Book No. 0485, Page No. 0098. Silver Viking has alleged
that the above-referenced ostensible transfer was fraudulent.

5. Belgo later recorded documents to ostensibly transfer from Silver Viking to Belgo
all of Silver Viking’s right, title, and interest in and to those portions of the Mining Claims
situated in Nye County, Lincoln County, and White Pine County, Nevada (the “Nye County
Mining Claims™). The docurnents relating to the Nye County Mining Claims were recorded with
the County Recorder for Nye County, Nevada, as Document No. 731191. Silver Viking has
alleged that the above-referenced ostensible transfer was fraudulent.

08548-01/617303
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6. On or about December 30, 2009, Belgo recorded documents to ostensibly transfer
titte in the Eureka Patented Claims to DSG. The documents were recorded with the County
Recorder for Eureka County, Nevada as Document No. 214387 in Book No. 0496, Page Nos.
324-327. Silver Viking has alleged that the above-referenced ostensible transfer was fraudulent.

7. On or about December 30, 2009, Belgo recorded documents to ostensibly transfer
title to the Bureka Unpatented Claims to DSG. The documents were recorded with the County
Recorder for Eureka County, Nevada as Docwment No, 214386.in Book No, 0485, Page Nos.
320-323. Silver Viking has alleged that the above-referenced ostensible transfer was fraudulent.

8. On or about June 30, 2010, Counterdefendants were ordered to appear and show
cause why their pleadings should not be stricken.

9. Counterdefendants and each of them failed to appear and the Court ordered the
pleadings of Counterdefendants to be stricken and directed the clerk of the court to enter default
against Counterdefendants.

10.  The Court heard and accepted testimony from Erickson that Counterdefendants
had recorded forped Grant Bargain Sale Deeds, or Grant Bargain Sale Deeds containing false
signatures.

11.  The Court found Erickson’s testimony to be credible and has issued this judgment
in favor of Counterclaimants.

12.  Accordingly, title to the Mining Claims is hereby quieted in favor of Silver
Viking Corporation, a Nevada limited liability company.

" 13.  ‘Silver Viking is hereby adjudged to be the owner of the same right, title, and
interest, in and to the Mining Claims it possessed prior to the recording of any Deeds by
Plaintiffs/Counterdefendants Belgo, DSG, DSM and DVK relating to the Mining Claims.

14.  Plaintiffs/Counterdefendants Belgo, DSG, DSM and DVK (and any persons
putporting to take any interest in the Mining Claims by or through them) have no right, title, or
interest in or to the Mining Claims by virtue of the purported Grant Bargain Sale Deeds, Claims
Transfer Agreement, Quitclaim Deeds or otherwise and are hereby enjoined from taking any
action inconsistent with Silver Viking's rights set forth herein.

-3
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15. A certified copy of this Judgment and Order shall be recorded with the County

2 f{ Recorder’s Offices in Eureka County, Nye County, White Pine County, and Lincoln
3 || County, Nevada to document and give notice that SILVER VIKING CORPORATION is the
4 || rightful owner of the Mining Claims identified in Exhibit A.
5 IT IS SO ORDERED " g@o
6 Dated this f day of/mﬁ 0.
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Exhibit A
To Quiet Title Judgment
Legal Description

PATENTED LODE MINING CLAIMS

The following patented lode and mill site claims are located in Sections 3, Township 18 North,
Range 53 East, and Sections 13, 14, 27, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33 and 34, Township 19 North, Range 53
- Bast, M.D.B.&M., in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada.

Claim Name and Number Mineral Survey Number
Antelope 215
Avon - 85% 243
Apache 178
Banner 156
Cloud 194
Clyde 129
Compass - 9/16 302
Daylesford 264A
Dead Broke 191
Delaware 157
Diamond 221
East Oakland ' 186
Eldorado No. 2-1/8 140
Eureka Tunnel - 3/16 No Survey
Excelsior & Carlo Zeno 142
Excelsior 181
Fanny & Frankie Scott 198
Fourth of July 82
Gas Light 145
General Washington 1284
Goban & Sinnor 237
Gore 162
Hawkeye 223
Hibernia ' 311
Hugenot 115
Ida 199
Kentucky No. 1 236
Kentucky No. 3 238
Kit Carson 163
Krao 319

08548-01/612826
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Lantern 183
Laral - 50% 188
Lena - 9/16 303
Lizzie L. 224
Madrid 166
Manbhattan - 62 1/2 179
May Day Queen 144
McNaughton 171
Metamoras 127A
Miland 132&135
Miners' Dream 233
Morris I69A
Mountain Boy 234
Mountain Queen 235
Napa 320
New Years 193
Old Put 245A
Oversight 282
Qzark 158
Pioneer - 75% 177
Republic 296
Sage Brush 185
Silver Connor 50% 187
San Jose 182
Star of Eureka 312
Sunset - 1/8 205
Welch King 184
Whip Poor Will 168
Williams 170
Young Mable 263
PATENTED MILL SITES
Claim Name and Number Mineral Survey Number.
Metamoras 1278
Qid Put 245B
Daylesford 2648

08348-01/612826
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UNPATENTED LODE MINING CLAIMS

The following unpatented lode and mill site claims are located in Sections 2, 3 and 4, Township
18 North, Range 53 East, and Sections 27, 28, 33 and 34, Township 19 North, Range 53 East,
M.D.B.&M.,, in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada.

Claim Name BLM Serial Number
August NMC 798897
August #1 NMC 798989
August #9 NMC 798903
Baltic NMC 798864
Grover Cleveland NMC 798869
Forth of July Fraction NMC 798863
Hillzside NMC 798872
Hillside 3 NMC 798875
Hillside 4 NMC 798876
Hillside 6 NMC 798878
Huckleberry NMC 789862
Leviathan NMC 798870
Nevada - NMC 798867
NorthernLight NMC 798866
Omega 1 NMC 798889
Omega 2 NMC 798890
Omega 3 NMC 798891
Omega 4 NMC 798892
Omega 5 NMC 798893
Omega 6 NMC 798894
Omega 7 NMC 798895
Omega § NMC 798896
Ophir 1 NMC 798905
Ophir 3 NMC 798907
Opbhir 4 NMC 798908
Parnell NMC 798871
PMIV 3 NMC 817579
PMIV 4 NMC 817580
PMIV 5 NMC 817581
PMIV 6 NMC 817582
PMIV 10 NMC 817586
PMIV 14 NMC 817590
PMIV-16 NMC 817592

08548-01/612826
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NMC 817593
NMC 798868
NMC 798880
NMC 798881
NMC 798882
NMC 798883
NMC 798884
NMC 798885
NMC 798886
NMC 798888
NMC 798879
NMC 197574

UNPATENTED LODE MINING CLAIMS

PMIV 17

Utah

‘Wabash

Wabash 1

Wabash 2

Wabash 3

Wabash 4

Wabash 5

Wabash 6

‘Wabash 8

Wabash Fraction

Silverado

Claim

Serial No. Name/Number
NMC 588055 Reveille 701
NMC 588056 Reveille 702
NMC 588058 Reveille 704
NMC 11005 Reveille # 368
NMC 11006 Reveille # 369
NMC 4886 Willow Creek # 20
NMC 4886 Willow Creek # 20
NMC 19491 Golden Arrow # 1
NMC 19492 Golden Arrow # 2
NMC 126854 Golden Arrow # 3
NMC 126854 Golden Ammow # 3
NMC 19456 Golden Asvow # 6
NMC 19498 Golden Arzow #-8
NMC 19498 Golden Arrow # 8
NMC 19499 Golden Arrow #9
NMC 19499 Golden Arrow # 9
NMC 19500 Galden Artow # 10
NMC 19500 Golden Arrow # 10
NMC 19501 Golden Arrow # 11
NMC 19501 Golden Arrow # 11

NMC 126855
NMC 126855

08548-01/612826

Golden Arrow # 12
Golden Arrow # 12

County

NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE

Mr. Twn
21 2N
21 2N
21 2N
21 2N
21 2N
21 4N
21 4N
21 2N
21 2N
21 2N
21 2N
21 2N
21 2N
21 2N
21 2N
21 2N
21 2N
21 2N
21 2N
21 2N
21 2N
21 2N

Rog  Sec
5158 L
51.5E 1
51.58E 1
51.5E 14
S51.5E 14

56E ]

S6E 17

48E a2

48E 32

48E 29

48E 32

48E 32

48E 28

48E 29

48E 32

48E 33

48E 29

48E 32

48E 29

48E 32

48E 28

48E 29



(IS UG 0136427

NMC 126855
NMC 126855
NMC 126356
NMC 126856
NMC 19504
NMC 19506
NMC 19507
NMC 19508
NMC 19516

NMC 19516

NMC 19518
NMC 18518
NMC 19526
NMC 19526
NMC 19527
NMC 19527
NMC 19528
NMC 19528
NMC 19529
NMC 19529
NMC 19530
NMC 19530
NMC 19530
NMC 18530
NMC 19531
NMC 19531
NMC 19532
NMC 19533
NMC 19534
NMC 19543
NMC 19544
NMC 19544
NMC 19545
NMC 19546
NMC 19454
NMC 126859
NMC 159860
NMC 156041
NMC 156041
NMC 156047
NMC 156048
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Golden Arrow # 12
Golden Arrow # 12
Golden Arrow # 13
Golden Arrow # 13
Golden Arrow # 14
Golden Arrow # 16
Golden Arrow # 17
Golden Arrow # 18
Golden Arrow # 26
Golden Arrow # 26
Golden Arrow # 28
Golden Atrow # 28
Golden Arrow # 36
Golden Arrow # 36
Golden Arrow # 37
Golden Arrow # 37
Golden Arrow # 38
Golden Arrow # 38
Golden Arrow # 39
Golden Arrow # 39
Golden Arrow # 40
Golden Arrow # 40
Golden Arrow # 40
Golden Arrow # 40
Golden Arrow # 41
Golden Arrow # 41
Golden Arrow # 42
Golden Arrow # 43
Golden Arrow # 44
Steptoe # 1

Stepioe # 2

Steptoe # 2

Aero# 1

Aero #2

Keystone # 98
Keystone # 232
Keystone # 230
Keystone # 209
Keystone # 209
Keystone #215
Keystone #216

NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE

NYE
NYE

NYE-

NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE

NYE
NYE
NYE

NYE
NYE

NYE
NYE
NYE

NYE
NYE
NYE

NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
2]
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
ZN
2N
iN
2N
IN
2N
IN
2N
IN
2N
IN
IN
2N
2N
N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N

222223288 %

48E
48E
435
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
485
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
43E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
49E
50E
50E
50E
50E
S0E
SO0E
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NMC 156049 Keystone # 217 NYE 21 7N  SCE
NMC (56059 Keystone # 228 NYE 21 TN  50E
NMC 156060 Keystone # 229 NYE 21 7N  50E
NMC 156061 Keystone # 231 NYE 21 7N 30E
NMC 156065 Keystone # 236 NYE 21 TN 50E
NMC 156065 Keystone # 236 NYE 21 TN  50E
NMC 156066 Keystone # 237 NYE 21 ™  50E
NMC 56066 Keystone # 237 NYE 21 TN  50E
NMC 423607 Fraction # 1 NYE 21 TN 50E
NMC 423608 Fraction # 2 NYE 21 TN  50E
NMC 423609 Fraction # 3 NYE 21 TN  50E
NMC 423609 Fraction # 3 NYE 21 TN S0E
NMC 423610 Fraction # 4 NYE 21 7N  S0E
NMC 423610 Fraction # 4 NYE 21 TN  50E
NMC 423610 Fraction # 4 NYE 21 TN S0E
NMC 423610 Fraction # 4 NYE 21 ™ 50E
NMC 423611 Fraction # 5 NYE 21 IN  S0E
NMC 4234611 Fraction# 5 NYE 21 7N S0E
NMC 423612 Fraction # 6 NYE 21 7N - S0E
NMC 423613 Fraction # 7 NYE 21 TN  50E
NMC 423614 Fraction # 8 NYE 21 TN 50E
NMC 423615 Fraction # 9 NYE 21 TN S0E
NMC 423616 Fraction # 10 NYE 21 N 50E
NMC 423617 Fraction # 11 NYE 21 TN  S0E
NMC 423618 Fraction # 12 NYE 21 7N . S0E
NMC 423619 Fraction # 13 NYE 21 7N 50E
NMC 423620 Fraction # 14 NYE 21 ™ 50E
NMC 423620 Fraction # 14 NYE 21 7N 50E
NMC 423621 Fraction # 15 NYE 21 TN S0E
NMC 574133 Willow Creek #222  LINCOLN 21 58 64E
NMC 574134 Willow Creek #223  LINCOLN 21 58 64E
NMC 574135 Willow Creek #224  LINCOLN 21 IN  57E
NMC 574136 Willow Creek #225  LINCOLN 21 IN 57E
NMC 117802 Grand # 1 WHITEPINE 21 16N  62E
NMC 117803 Grand # 2 WHITE PINE 21 I6N 62E
NMC 117804 Grand # 3 WHITEPINE 21 16N 62E
NMC 117805 Grand # 4 WHITEPINE 21 16N 62E
NMC 117810 Grand #9 WHITEPINE 21 17N 62E

08548-01/612836

25
19
19
19
18
19
18
19

20

20
20
29
19
20
29
30
19
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
20
20
28
28
29
29

o



RVER AT 0136427

NMC 156049
NMC 156059
NMC 156060
NMC 156061
NMC 156065
NMC 156065
NMC 156066
NMC 156066
NMC 423607
NMC 423608
NMC 423609
NMC 423609
NMC 423610
NMC 423610
NMC 423610
NMC 423610
NMC 423611
NMC 423611
NMC 423612
NMC 423613
NMC 423614
NMC 423615
NMC 423616
NMC 423617
NMC 423618
NMC 423619
NMC 423620
NMC 423620
NMC 423621
NMC 574133
NMC 574134
NMC 574135
NMC 574136
NMC 117802
NMC 117803
NMC 117804
NMC 117805
NMC 117810
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Keystone # 217
Keystone # 228
Keystone # 229
Keystone # 231
Keysione # 236
Keystone # 236
Keystone # 237
Keystone # 237
Fraction # 1
Fraction # 2
Fraction # 3
Fraction # 3
Fraction # 4
Fraction# 4
Fraction # 4
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Fraction # 6
Fraction # 7
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Fraction # 10
Fraction # 11
Fraction # 12
Fraction # 13
Fraction # 14
Fraction # 14
Fraction # 15
Willow Creek # 222
Willow Creek # 223
Willow Creek #1224
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Grand # 4

Grand # 9

NYE
NYE

NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
NYE
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NYE

NYE
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